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MHSAA LP Region 04-34 @ New Buffalo - 5/14/2021

New Buffalo HS

Results
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

Name  School Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 Toy, Jian Lawrence 213.55 Q

 2 Modert, Morgan Gobles 113.79 Q

 3 Smothers Davis, DaNai New Buffalo 213.66 q

 4 Buxton, Michela Gobles 214.22 q

 5 Burke, Laurel Gobles 114.36 q

 6 Rindfield, Shelbi Lawrence 114.51 q

 7 Wild, Lauren Kalamazoo Hackett 214.59 q

 8 Flory, Jenna Decatur 114.95 q

 9 Penzotti, Olivia Kalamazoo Christian 115.55
 10 Rebollar Juarez, Claudia Three Oaks River Valley 115.87
 11 Madiam, Edriana Marcellus 115.90
 12 Hicks, Olivia Marcellus 216.07
 13 Levingston, Nevaeh Benton Harbor Countryside 216.08
 14 Stull, Maddisyn Decatur 216.42
 15 Thomas, Mya Three Oaks River Valley 216.52

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Modert, Morgan Gobles 13.79 13.38  
82 Toy, Jian Lawrence 13.55 13.40  
63 Smothers Davis, DaNai New Buffalo 13.66 13.44  
54 Buxton, Michela Gobles 14.22 14.09  
45 Burke, Laurel Gobles 14.36 14.23  
36 Wild, Lauren Kalamazoo Hackett 14.59 14.42  
27 Rindfield, Shelbi Lawrence 14.51 14.67  
18 Flory, Jenna Decatur 14.95 14.83  

Preliminaries

 9 Penzotti, Olivia Kalamazoo Christian 15.55  
 10 Rebollar Juarez, Claudia Three Oaks River Valley 15.87  
 11 Madiam, Edriana Marcellus 15.90  
 12 Hicks, Olivia Marcellus 16.07  
 13 Levingston, Nevaeh Benton Harbor Countryside 16.08  
 14 Stull, Maddisyn Decatur 16.42  
 15 Thomas, Mya Three Oaks River Valley 16.52  

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

Name  School Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 Brown, Sage Kalamazoo Hackett 127.12 Q

 2 Modert, Morgan Gobles 228.00 Q

 3 Toy, Jian Lawrence 328.10 Q

 4 Huizenga, Kaya Gobles 328.47 q

 5 Burke, Laurel Gobles 128.88 q

 6 Rindfield, Shelbi Lawrence 229.50 q

 7 Wild, Lauren Kalamazoo Hackett 229.55 q

 8 Smith, Allie New Buffalo 129.63 q

 9 Clapp, Michele Marcellus 330.87
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New Buffalo HS
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Meter Dash)
Name  School Prelims H#

 10 Smith, Sam New Buffalo 231.45
 11 Reed, Ashley Lawrence 131.67
 12 Ross, Jada Kalamazoo Christian 331.70
 13 Rebollar Juarez, Claudia Three Oaks River Valley 132.74
 14 Hall, Alexae Decatur 333.62
 15 Thomas, Mya Three Oaks River Valley 334.30
 16 Levingston, Nevaeh Benton Harbor Countryside 134.47
 17 Harris, Amber Decatur 234.51
 18 Hicks, Olivia Marcellus 134.61

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Brown, Sage Kalamazoo Hackett 27.12 26.59  
82 Modert, Morgan Gobles 28.00 28.37  
63 Huizenga, Kaya Gobles 28.47 28.79  
54 Burke, Laurel Gobles 28.88 29.21  
45 Smith, Allie New Buffalo 29.63 29.48  
36 Wild, Lauren Kalamazoo Hackett 29.55 30.28  
27 Rindfield, Shelbi Lawrence 29.50 30.50  
18 Toy, Jian Lawrence 28.10 30.71  

Preliminaries

 9 Clapp, Michele Marcellus 30.87  
 10 Smith, Sam New Buffalo 31.45  
 11 Reed, Ashley Lawrence 31.67  
 12 Ross, Jada Kalamazoo Christian 31.70  
 13 Rebollar Juarez, Claudia Three Oaks River Valley 32.74  
 14 Hall, Alexae Decatur 33.62  
 15 Thomas, Mya Three Oaks River Valley 34.30  
 16 Levingston, Nevaeh Benton Harbor Countryside 34.47  
 17 Harris, Amber Decatur 34.51  
 18 Hicks, Olivia Marcellus 34.61  

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash

Name  School Finals H# Points

Finals

101 Brown, Sage Kalamazoo Hackett 21:02.73
82 Vitale, Abigail New Buffalo 21:05.12
63 Wild, Lauren Kalamazoo Hackett 21:06.17

 50.44 Stender, Elli Gobles 21:06.41
 50.44 Smith, Kursten Three Oaks River Valley 21:06.41

36 Kalamaros, Rachel St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho 11:06.82
27 Ling, Mackenzie Kalamazoo Christian 21:10.43
18 Schrauben, Abigail St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho 21:10.96
 9 Scoggin, Lily Marcellus 11:14.69
 10 Van Ooy, Lilly Decatur 11:14.92
 11 Visel, Star Decatur 11:16.73
 12 Zantello, Char Gobles 21:16.93
 13 Bishop, MacKenzie Marcellus 11:19.29
 14 Sanford, Raven Three Oaks River Valley 11:30.03
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Finals ...   (Girls 400 Meter Dash)
Name  School Finals H# Points

 15 Price, Zoe New Buffalo 11:43.62
 
Girls 800 Meter Run

Name  School Finals Points

Finals

101 Anderson, Lauren Cassopolis Ross Beatty  2:38.50
82 Zeigler, Makenzie Kalamazoo Hackett  2:39.65
63 Curtis, Addie Marcellus  2:43.26
54 Rogers, Rylee Three Oaks River Valley  2:43.43
45 Kelly, Keaghan Gobles  2:47.89
36 Pschigoda, Claire Kalamazoo Christian  2:48.66
27 Marsh-Peek, Lily Lawrence  2:51.20
18 Bunch, Emily Marcellus  2:52.64
 9 Ling, Mackenzie Kalamazoo Christian  2:53.15
 10 Montgomery, Alyssa Three Oaks River Valley  2:53.16
 11 Van Es, Sydney Kalamazoo Hackett  2:53.17
 12 Schrauben, Isabelle St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho  2:58.68
 13 Madsen, Madeline Lawrence  3:01.53
 14 Remelts, Anna Lawrence  3:02.50
 15 Paladi, Samantha Gobles  3:10.62
 16 Avery, Miragai Decatur  3:31.40

 
Girls 1600 Meter Run

Name  School Finals Points

Finals

101 Van Es, Sydney Kalamazoo Hackett  5:45.84
82 Anderson, Lauren Cassopolis Ross Beatty  5:50.40
63 Curtis, Addie Marcellus  5:58.79
54 Zichterman, Hope Kalamazoo Christian  6:08.85
45 Allabaugh, Rachel Kalamazoo Christian  6:11.91
36 Lopez, Ericka Eau Claire  6:23.63
27 Peek, Savannah Lawrence  6:29.32
18 Madsen, Madeline Lawrence  6:29.33
 9 Bishop, Caylee Marcellus  6:31.32
 10 Avery, Miragai Decatur  7:35.37
 11 Zapata, Ana Lawrence  7:55.51
 12 Carlson, Samantha Gobles  7:59.86
 13 Germain, Kaylee Gobles  8:01.18

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run

Name  School Finals Points

Finals

101 Glendening, Allison St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho  13:00.40
82 Allabaugh, Rachel Kalamazoo Christian  13:12.90
63 McGinn, Eliza New Buffalo  13:20.12
54 Zichterman, Hope Kalamazoo Christian  13:31.30
45 Lopez, Ericka Eau Claire  14:04.73
36 Curtis, Addie Marcellus  14:21.16
27 Hysell, Hannah St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho  15:07.28
18 Bishop, Caylee Marcellus  16:04.90
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Finals ...   (Girls 3200 Meter Run)
Name  School Finals Points

 9 Chaney, Kaylee Gobles  20:21.03
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

Name  School Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 Lantz, Emma New Buffalo 117.93 Q

 2 Simpson, Madilyn Marcellus 218.22 Q

 3 Schaap, Kaylee Kalamazoo Christian 119.05 q

 4 Johnson, Ava New Buffalo 219.85 q

 5 Beckman, Mikayla Three Oaks River Valley 119.98 q

 6 Wood, Deanna Gobles 120.04 q

 7 Deneau, Carolyn Benton Harbor Countryside 221.19 q

 7 Vantilburg, Brooklyn Marcellus 121.19 q

 9 Henderson, Karlee Gobles 221.92
 10 Harris, Amber Decatur 223.47

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Lantz, Emma New Buffalo 17.93 17.76  
82 Simpson, Madilyn Marcellus 18.22 17.97  
63 Schaap, Kaylee Kalamazoo Christian 19.05 19.30  
54 Wood, Deanna Gobles 20.04 19.44  
45 Johnson, Ava New Buffalo 19.85 19.92  

. 5026 Beckman, Mikayla Three Oaks River Valley 19.98 20.37  

. 5026 Vantilburg, Brooklyn Marcellus 21.19 20.37  
18 Deneau, Carolyn Benton Harbor Countryside 21.19 20.97  

Preliminaries

 9 Henderson, Karlee Gobles 21.92  
 10 Harris, Amber Decatur 23.47  

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

Name  School Finals H# Points

Finals

101 Deneau, Carolyn Benton Harbor Countryside 254.37
82 Simpson, Madilyn Marcellus 254.70
63 Schaap, Kaylee Kalamazoo Christian 255.31
54 Lantz, Emma New Buffalo 256.51
45 Wood, Deanna Gobles 257.24
36 Henderson, Karlee Gobles 258.21
27 Vantilburg, Brooklyn Marcellus 21:00.44
18 Beckman, Mikayla Three Oaks River Valley 21:01.14
 9 Gamsho, Salma Kalamazoo Hackett 11:02.57
 10 Jorgensen, Elisha Eau Claire 11:02.98

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

Team  Relay Finals Points

Finals

101 Gobles     A  53.54
1) Burke, Laurel 2) Buxton, Michela 3) Modert, Morgan 4) Huizenga, Kaya
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Finals ...   (Girls 4x100 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Finals Points

82 New Buffalo     A  56.20
1) Smith, Allie 2) Johnson, Ava 3) Lantz, Emma 4) Smothers Davis, DaNai

63 Kalamazoo Hackett     A  58.44
1) Gamsho, Salma 2) Wallace, Breanna 3) Ashton, Olivia 4) Harris, Celia

54 Marcellus     A  58.91
1) Clapp, Michele 2) Smith, Maddy 3) Madiam, Edriana 4) Hiemstra, Talan

45 Decatur     A  59.07
1) Stull, Maddisyn 2) Flory, Jenna 3) Sturgis, Sydney 4) Stanek, Mya

36 Three Oaks River Valley     A  1:01.32
1) Volstorf, Taylor 2) Armenteros, Miryam 3) Rebollar Juarez, Claudia 4) Thomas, Mya

27 Kalamazoo Christian     A  1:01.88
1) Ling, Madison 2) Ross, Jada 3) Penzotti, Olivia 4) Ling, Mackenzie

18 Cassopolis Ross Beatty     A  1:03.69
1) Millirans, Alexis 2) Gregory, Katherine 3) Anderson, Sydney 4) Baker, Kayla

 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

Team  Relay Finals H# Points

Finals

101 Gobles     A 21:54.83
1) Burke, Laurel 2) Buxton, Michela 3) Modert, Morgan 4) Huizenga, Kaya

82 New Buffalo     A 21:57.74
1) Lantz, Emma 2) Smothers Davis, DaNai 3) Smith, Allie 4) Vitale, Abigail

63 Three Oaks River Valley     A 22:02.11
1) Beckman, Mikayla 2) Rogers, Rylee 3) Rebollar Juarez, Claudia 4) Volstorf, Taylor

54 Kalamazoo Hackett     A 12:03.39
1) Gamsho, Salma 2) Ashton, Olivia 3) Smith, Ping 4) Harris, Celia

45 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho     A 12:05.20
1) Schrauben, Abigail 2) Marsh, Josephine 3) Schrauben, Isabelle 4) Kalamaros, Rachel

36 Marcellus     A 22:07.30
1) Clapp, Michele 2) Madiam, Edriana 3) Vantilburg, Brooklyn 4) Scoggin, Lily

27 Kalamazoo Christian     A 22:08.74
1) Ling, Madison 2) Ross, Jada 3) Schaap, Kaylee 4) Penzotti, Olivia

18 Decatur     A 22:11.99
1) Van Ooy, Lilly 2) Stanek, Mya 3) Sturgis, Sydney 4) Hall, Alexae

 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

Team  Relay Finals Points

Finals

101 Kalamazoo Hackett     A  4:33.69
1) Van Es, Sydney 2) Wild, Lauren 3) Zeigler, Makenzie 4) Brown, Sage

82 Three Oaks River Valley     A  4:35.46
1) Rogers, Rylee 2) Montgomery, Alyssa 3) Volstorf, Taylor 4) Smith, Kursten

63 Gobles     A  4:47.32
1) Burke, Laurel 2) Wood, Deanna 3) Buxton, Michela 4) Henderson, Karlee

54 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho     A  4:56.08
1) Schrauben, Abigail 2) Marsh, Josephine 3) Schrauben, Isabelle 4) Kalamaros, Rachel

45 Kalamazoo Christian     A  5:06.58
1) Offringa, Lily 2) Allabaugh, Lydia 3) Ling, Mackenzie 4) Pschigoda, Claire

36 Marcellus     A  5:08.76
1) Schuur, Mackenzie 2) Pachay, Ellie 3) Bunch, Emily 4) Hiemstra, Talan

27 Decatur     A  5:12.15
1) Visel, Star 2) Hall, Alexae 3) Sturgis, Sydney 4) Stanek, Mya
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Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

Team  Relay Finals Points

Finals

101 Kalamazoo Christian     A  11:12.79
1) Allabaugh, Rachel 2) Offringa, Lily 3) Pschigoda, Claire 4) Zichterman, Hope

82 Three Oaks River Valley     A  11:19.35
1) Smith, Kursten 2) Montgomery, Alyssa 3) Volstorf, Taylor 4) Rogers, Rylee

63 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho     A  11:22.54
1) Kalamaros, Rachel 2) Schrauben, Abigail 3) Schrauben, Isabelle 4) Glendening, Allison

54 Lawrence     A  11:42.17
1) Peek, Savannah 2) Marsh-Peek, Lily 3) Remelts, Anna 4) Madsen, Madeline

45 Kalamazoo Hackett     A  12:18.25
1) Harris, Celia 2) Smith, Ping 3) Willis, Isabella 4) Zeigler, Makenzie

36 Marcellus     A  12:18.71
1) Pachay, Ellie 2) Bunch, Emily 3) Bishop, Caylee 4) Scoggin, Lily

27 Gobles     A  12:57.20
1) Sandahl, Abby 2) Kelly, Keaghan 3) Paladi, Samantha 4) Zantello, Char

 
Girls High Jump

Name  School Finals Points

Finals

91 Smith, Allie New Buffalo  5-00.00
91 Simpson, Madilyn Marcellus  5-00.00

 50.53 Gregory, Katherine Cassopolis Ross Beatty  4-10.00
 50.53 Penzotti, Olivia Kalamazoo Christian  4-10.00

35 Vantilburg, Brooklyn Marcellus  4-05.00
35 Smith, Kursten Three Oaks River Valley  4-05.00
35 Huizenga, Kaya Gobles  4-05.00

 50. 8 Lantz, Emma New Buffalo  4-02.00
 50. 8 Hiemstra, Talan Marcellus  4-02.00

 --- Jorgensen, Elisha Eau Claire  NH
 --- Van Ooy, Lilly Decatur  NH

 
Girls Pole Vault

Name  School Finals Points

Finals

101 Pachay, Ellie Marcellus  7-00.00
82 Hiemstra, Talan Marcellus  6-06.00
63 Allabaugh, Lydia Kalamazoo Christian  6-00.00
 --- Gamsho, Salma Kalamazoo Hackett  DQ

 
Girls Long Jump

Name  School Prelims

Preliminaries

 1 Vitale, Abigail New Buffalo  15-03.50 q

 2 Sandahl, Abby Gobles  14-08.00 q

 3 Simpson, Madilyn Marcellus  14-00.75 q

 4 Smothers Davis, DaNai New Buffalo  14-00.50 q

 5 Zantello, Char Gobles  13-07.75 q

 6 Jorgensen, Elisha Eau Claire  13-05.00 q

 7 Clapp, Michele Marcellus  13-04.50 q

 8 Schaap, Kaylee Kalamazoo Christian  13-02.00 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls Long Jump)
Name  School Prelims

 9 Harris, Celia Kalamazoo Hackett  13-01.00
 10 Deneau, Carolyn Benton Harbor Countryside  12-03.50
 11 Stull, Maddisyn Decatur  12-01.75
 12 Stanek, Mya Decatur  11-05.00
 13 Marsh, Josephine St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho  10-04.00
 14 Sanford, Raven Three Oaks River Valley  9-10.00

 
Girls Long Jump

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Vitale, Abigail New Buffalo 15-03.50 15-03.50  
82 Sandahl, Abby Gobles 14-08.00 14-08.00  
63 Simpson, Madilyn Marcellus 14-00.75 14-00.75  
54 Smothers Davis, DaNai New Buffalo 14-00.50 14-00.50  
45 Zantello, Char Gobles 13-07.75 13-07.75  
36 Jorgensen, Elisha Eau Claire 13-05.00 13-05.00  
27 Clapp, Michele Marcellus 13-04.50 13-04.50  
18 Schaap, Kaylee Kalamazoo Christian 13-02.00 13-02.00  

Preliminaries

 9 Harris, Celia Kalamazoo Hackett 13-01.00  
 10 Deneau, Carolyn Benton Harbor Countryside 12-03.50  
 11 Stull, Maddisyn Decatur 12-01.75  
 12 Stanek, Mya Decatur 11-05.00  
 13 Marsh, Josephine St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho 10-04.00  
 14 Sanford, Raven Three Oaks River Valley 9-10.00  

 
Girls Shot Put

Name  School Prelims

Preliminaries

 1 VanDyk, Tess Kalamazoo Christian  36-07.00 q

 2 Collins, Nadia New Buffalo  32-05.00 q

 3 Stender, Elli Gobles  30-00.50 q

 4 Mihills, Rachel Marcellus  29-08.00 q

 5 Wells, Jenna Marcellus  28-07.00 q

 6 Millirans, Alexis Cassopolis Ross Beatty  28-00.50 q

 7 Henderson, Karlee Gobles  26-08.00 q

 8 Gonzalez, Erika Lawrence  26-04.00 q

 9 Stilson, Elyse Kalamazoo Christian  25-03.00
 10 Stull, Maddisyn Decatur  23-02.00
 11 Brucal, Leah St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho  22-06.50
 11 Moore, Lillian Three Oaks River Valley  22-06.50
 13 Merino, Karen Three Oaks River Valley  21-08.00
 14 Martinez, Jazmyn Eau Claire  21-00.00
 15 Nichols, Jameria Eau Claire  19-07.00
 16 Hemenway, Hailey Decatur  18-07.00
 17 Bradshaw, Aaliyah New Buffalo  18-00.00
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Girls Shot Put

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 VanDyk, Tess Kalamazoo Christian 36-07.00 36-07.00  
82 Collins, Nadia New Buffalo 32-05.00 32-05.00  
63 Stender, Elli Gobles 30-00.50 30-00.50  
54 Mihills, Rachel Marcellus 29-08.00 29-08.00  
45 Wells, Jenna Marcellus 28-07.00 28-07.00  
36 Millirans, Alexis Cassopolis Ross Beatty 28-00.50 28-00.50  
27 Henderson, Karlee Gobles 26-08.00 26-08.00  
18 Gonzalez, Erika Lawrence 26-04.00 26-04.00  

Preliminaries

 9 Stilson, Elyse Kalamazoo Christian 25-03.00  
 10 Stull, Maddisyn Decatur 23-02.00  
 11 Brucal, Leah St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho 22-06.50  
 11 Moore, Lillian Three Oaks River Valley 22-06.50  
 13 Merino, Karen Three Oaks River Valley 21-08.00  
 14 Martinez, Jazmyn Eau Claire 21-00.00  
 15 Nichols, Jameria Eau Claire 19-07.00  
 16 Hemenway, Hailey Decatur 18-07.00  
 17 Bradshaw, Aaliyah New Buffalo 18-00.00  

 
Girls Discus Throw

Name  School Prelims

Preliminaries

 1 VanDyk, Tess Kalamazoo Christian  112-00 q

 2 Stender, Elli Gobles  103-04 q

 3 Collins, Nadia New Buffalo  90-11 q

 4 Mihills, Rachel Marcellus  84-02 q

 5 Gonzalez, Erika Lawrence  78-08 q

 6 Jackson, Addison Kalamazoo Christian  70-06 q

 7 Millirans, Alexis Cassopolis Ross Beatty  70-03 q

 8 Thompson, Olivia Marcellus  68-00 q

 9 Moore, Lillian Three Oaks River Valley  62-09
 10 Nestich, Lily Benton Harbor Countryside  60-10
 11 Brucal, Leah St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho  59-03
 12 Beckman, Mikayla Three Oaks River Valley  57-06
 13 Henderson, Karlee Gobles  57-02
 14 Bradshaw, Aaliyah New Buffalo  47-08
 15 Nichols, Jameria Eau Claire  47-03
 16 Martinez, Jazmyn Eau Claire  45-11.50
 17 Hemenway, Hailey Decatur  45-02.50

 
Girls Discus Throw

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 VanDyk, Tess Kalamazoo Christian 112-00 112-00  
82 Stender, Elli Gobles 103-04 103-04  
63 Collins, Nadia New Buffalo 90-11 90-11  
54 Mihills, Rachel Marcellus 84-02 84-02  
45 Gonzalez, Erika Lawrence 78-08 78-08  
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Finals ...   (Girls Discus Throw)
 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

36 Jackson, Addison Kalamazoo Christian 70-06 70-06  
27 Millirans, Alexis Cassopolis Ross Beatty 70-03 70-03  
18 Thompson, Olivia Marcellus 68-00 68-00  

Preliminaries

 9 Moore, Lillian Three Oaks River Valley 62-09  
 10 Nestich, Lily Benton Harbor Countryside 60-10  
 11 Brucal, Leah St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho 59-03  
 12 Beckman, Mikayla Three Oaks River Valley 57-06  
 13 Henderson, Karlee Gobles 57-02  
 14 Bradshaw, Aaliyah New Buffalo 47-08  
 15 Nichols, Jameria Eau Claire 47-03  
 16 Martinez, Jazmyn Eau Claire 45-11.50  
 17 Hemenway, Hailey Decatur 45-02.50  

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash

Name  School Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 Finley, Andrew Kalamazoo Hackett 311.47 Q

 2 Salas, Jeremiah Decatur 111.49 Q

 3 Dommer, Lucas Kalamazoo Christian 211.78 Q

 4 Mann, Liam Kalamazoo Hackett 211.79 q

 5 Hoogenboom, Kyle Kalamazoo Christian 312.12 q

 6 Forker, Andrew Three Oaks River Valley 112.27 q

 7 Spencer, Twan Eau Claire 312.41 q

 8 Surach, Drake Marcellus 112.49 q

 9 Baskin, Landon Eau Claire 212.64
 10 West, Tayte Three Oaks River Valley 212.87
 11 Lee, Alex Gobles 313.10
 12 Gibson, Zack Decatur 213.32
 13 Witt, Connor Gobles 113.43
 14 Poll, Nathan St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho 313.75
 15 Eberly, Haruki New Buffalo 313.79
 16 Dailey, Ben New Buffalo 114.15
 17 Nestell, Chadlee Marcellus 215.36
 --- Smith, Treyvion Eau Claire 1DQ

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Salas, Jeremiah Decatur 11.49 11.28  
82 Finley, Andrew Kalamazoo Hackett 11.47 11.52  
63 Mann, Liam Kalamazoo Hackett 11.79 11.63  
54 Dommer, Lucas Kalamazoo Christian 11.78 11.85  
45 Hoogenboom, Kyle Kalamazoo Christian 12.12 12.08  
36 Spencer, Twan Eau Claire 12.41 12.33  
27 Surach, Drake Marcellus 12.49 12.34  
18 Forker, Andrew Three Oaks River Valley 12.27 12.41  

Preliminaries

 9 Baskin, Landon Eau Claire 12.64  
 10 West, Tayte Three Oaks River Valley 12.87  
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 100 Meter Dash)
 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

 11 Lee, Alex Gobles 13.10  
 12 Gibson, Zack Decatur 13.32  
 13 Witt, Connor Gobles 13.43  
 14 Poll, Nathan St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho 13.75  
 15 Eberly, Haruki New Buffalo 13.79  
 16 Dailey, Ben New Buffalo 14.15  
 17 Nestell, Chadlee Marcellus 15.36  
 --- Smith, Treyvion Eau Claire DQ  

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash

Name  School Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 Salas, Jeremiah Decatur 123.07 Q

 2 Dommer, Lucas Kalamazoo Christian 323.83 Q

 3 Backman, Isaac Kalamazoo Hackett 223.92 Q

 4 Finley, Andrew Kalamazoo Hackett 123.62 q

 5 Mann, Liam Kalamazoo Hackett 324.15 q

 6 Allett, Matthew Decatur 224.27 q

 7 Smith, Christian Lawrence 225.14 q

 8 Forker, Andrew Three Oaks River Valley 325.28 q

 9 Christopher, Steven Cassopolis Ross Beatty 225.66
 10 Surach, Drake Marcellus 225.82
 11 Peters, Nick New Buffalo 226.10
 12 Brooks, Braiden Three Oaks River Valley 126.69
 13 Witt, Connor Gobles 327.94
 14 Saldana, Noel Lawrence 128.00
 15 VanHorn, Nolan Gobles 228.14
 16 Jackson, Joshua Marcellus 128.63
 17 Dailey, Ben New Buffalo 328.81

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Salas, Jeremiah Decatur 23.07 23.00  
82 Finley, Andrew Kalamazoo Hackett 23.62 23.55  
63 Backman, Isaac Kalamazoo Hackett 23.92 23.68  
54 Mann, Liam Kalamazoo Hackett 24.15 23.90  
45 Dommer, Lucas Kalamazoo Christian 23.83 24.01  
36 Allett, Matthew Decatur 24.27 24.44  
27 Forker, Andrew Three Oaks River Valley 25.28 25.51  

Preliminaries

 7 Smith, Christian Lawrence 25.14  
 9 Christopher, Steven Cassopolis Ross Beatty 25.66  
 10 Surach, Drake Marcellus 25.82  
 11 Peters, Nick New Buffalo 26.10  
 12 Brooks, Braiden Three Oaks River Valley 26.69  
 13 Witt, Connor Gobles 27.94  
 14 Saldana, Noel Lawrence 28.00  
 15 VanHorn, Nolan Gobles 28.14  
 16 Jackson, Joshua Marcellus 28.63  
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 200 Meter Dash)
 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

 17 Dailey, Ben New Buffalo 28.81  
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash

Name  School Finals H# Points

Finals

101 Backman, Isaac Kalamazoo Hackett 353.00
82 Millirans, Cole Cassopolis Ross Beatty 353.20
63 Bogard, Isaac Kalamazoo Christian 353.95
54 Edson, Jakob Lawrence 355.14
45 Triemstra, Evan Kalamazoo Christian 355.86
36 Reyna, Bryce Decatur 356.41
27 Smith, Jeremiah Three Oaks River Valley 357.66
18 Bresnahan, Gabe Kalamazoo Hackett 258.23
 9 Warner, Braden St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho 359.27
 10 Ruiz, Chris Gobles 21:03.12
 11 Fisher, Aidan Eau Claire 11:04.04
 12 Lopez, Fabian Benton Harbor Countryside 21:04.35
 13 Moreno, Javier Decatur 21:04.39
 14 Jackson, Joshua Marcellus 21:04.94
 15 Wilkes, Xavier Gobles 21:06.72
 16 Norris, Victor Benton Harbor Countryside 21:08.89
 17 Overton, Karl Eau Claire 11:18.36

 
Boys 800 Meter Run

Name  School Finals Points

Finals

101 Beiter, Isaiah Lawrence  2:06.00
82 Koetje, Nathan Kalamazoo Christian  2:10.00
63 Ward, Robert Cassopolis Ross Beatty  2:12.04
54 Haas, Wyatt Marcellus  2:13.03
45 Chafty, David Kalamazoo Hackett  2:16.87
36 Kohlert, Mickey Gobles  2:17.37
27 Ward, Aidan Cassopolis Ross Beatty  2:17.75
18 Clauser, Brett Decatur  2:19.47
 9 Amthor, Brody Lawrence  2:20.73
 10 Seifert, Joshua Three Oaks River Valley  2:23.55
 11 Bourne, Harrison New Buffalo  2:25.12
 12 Saldana, Anthony Lawrence  2:30.26
 13 Norris, Victor Benton Harbor Countryside  2:33.61
 14 Doerr, Nick Kalamazoo Hackett  2:34.31
 15 Wilkes, Xavier Gobles  2:44.94

 
Boys 1600 Meter Run

Name  School Finals Points

Finals

101 Beiter, Isaiah Lawrence  4:42.46
82 Miedema, Kyle Kalamazoo Christian  4:52.99
63 Westphal, William Cassopolis Ross Beatty  5:01.67
54 Amthor, Brody Lawrence  5:08.75
45 Barnes, Emerson New Buffalo  5:16.17
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Finals ...   (Boys 1600 Meter Run)
Name  School Finals Points

36 Doerr, Nick Kalamazoo Hackett  5:17.56
27 Gillesby, Ben Cassopolis Ross Beatty  5:30.72
18 York, Austin Three Oaks River Valley  5:37.17
 9 Papke, Keagan New Buffalo  5:49.30
 10 Pierucci, Sean Kalamazoo Hackett  5:49.65
 11 Szczepanski, Joshton St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho  5:49.73
 12 Marsh, Ronan St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho  5:54.23
 13 Gonzalez, Gabe Lawrence  5:55.67
 14 Wait, Ethan Gobles  5:56.34

 
Boys 3200 Meter Run

Name  School Finals Points

Finals

101 Bos, Isaac Kalamazoo Christian  10:15.60
82 Devers, Nile Gobles  10:21.36
63 Miedema, Kyle Kalamazoo Christian  11:07.89
54 Westphal, William Cassopolis Ross Beatty  11:17.39
45 Lopez, Edward Eau Claire  11:55.14
36 York, Austin Three Oaks River Valley  11:58.80
27 Waldschmidt, Jaren Cassopolis Ross Beatty  12:36.06

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Name  School Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 Vantilburg, Jaxon Marcellus 116.74 Q

 2 Dragan, Peter Kalamazoo Hackett 217.27 Q

 3 Jamison, Daishean Cassopolis Ross Beatty 217.79 q

 4 Kuhn, Noah Kalamazoo Hackett 119.90 q

 5 Payment, Zach Lawrence 220.02 q

 6 VanLoo, Aiden Kalamazoo Christian 220.25 q

 7 Brown, Jadyn Cassopolis Ross Beatty 120.36 q

 8 Nicely, Max Three Oaks River Valley 120.67 q

 9 Lantz, Jack New Buffalo 120.72
 10 Hammon, Blaike Decatur 122.08
 11 Semenchuk, Austin New Buffalo 222.93
 12 Lansdale, Seth Marcellus 223.46

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Vantilburg, Jaxon Marcellus 16.74 16.43  
82 Dragan, Peter Kalamazoo Hackett 17.27 16.90  
63 Jamison, Daishean Cassopolis Ross Beatty 17.79 17.00  
54 Kuhn, Noah Kalamazoo Hackett 19.90 19.79  
45 Payment, Zach Lawrence 20.02 19.90  
36 Brown, Jadyn Cassopolis Ross Beatty 20.36 20.00  
27 VanLoo, Aiden Kalamazoo Christian 20.25 20.21  
18 Nicely, Max Three Oaks River Valley 20.67 20.33  

Preliminaries

 9 Lantz, Jack New Buffalo 20.72  
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 110 Meter Hurdles)
 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

 10 Hammon, Blaike Decatur 22.08  
 11 Semenchuk, Austin New Buffalo 22.93  
 12 Lansdale, Seth Marcellus 23.46  

 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

Name  School Finals H# Points

Finals

101 Jamison, Daishean Cassopolis Ross Beatty 243.68
82 Vantilburg, Jaxon Marcellus 244.34
63 Austin, Alexander Gobles 244.57
54 Dragan, Peter Kalamazoo Hackett 248.11
45 VanLoo, Aiden Kalamazoo Christian 249.21
36 Kuhn, Noah Kalamazoo Hackett 149.28
27 Benavides, Gio Decatur 150.25
18 Smith, Christian Lawrence 250.68
 9 Brown, Jadyn Cassopolis Ross Beatty 251.26
 10 Lantz, Jack New Buffalo 251.45
 11 Semenchuk, Austin New Buffalo 152.01
 12 Hammon, Blaike Decatur 153.62
 13 Nicely, Max Three Oaks River Valley 155.01

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

Team  Relay Finals H# Points

Finals

101 Kalamazoo Hackett     A 245.88
1) Mann, Liam 2) Kuhn, Noah 3) Goscenski, Alex 4) Finley, Andrew

82 Kalamazoo Christian     A 247.47
1) Gabele, Adam 2) Hoogenboom, Kyle 3) Dommer, Lucas 4) Bogard, Connor

63 Eau Claire     A 248.30
1) Baskin, Landon 2) Smith, Treyvion 3) Spencer, Twan 4) Taylor, Karmelo

54 Marcellus     A 248.49
1) Borger, Ethan 2) Shenfeld, AJ 3) Thornburgh, Carter 4) Surach, Drake

45 Gobles     A 248.55
1) Witt, Connor 2) Huizenga, Eli 3) Kohlert, Mickey 4) Lee, Alex

36 Three Oaks River Valley     A 250.37
1) Nicely, Max 2) Seifert, Joshua 3) Brooks, Braiden 4) West, Tayte

27 Lawrence     A 152.79
1) Saldana, Noel 2) McCaw, Ben 3) Saldana, Anthony 4) Mancera, Mauricio

18 New Buffalo     A 153.01
1) Dailey, Ben 2) Eberly, Haruki 3) Semenchuk, Austin 4) Fidler, Matthew

 9 Cassopolis Ross Beatty     A 253.40
1) Grissom, Braydon 2) Jamison, Daishean 3) Christopher, Steven 4) Millirans, Cole

 --- Benton Harbor Countryside     A 1DQ
1) Brown, Jeffrey 2) Norris, Victor 3) DiCicco, Rylan 4) Lopez, Fabian

 --- Decatur     A 2DQ
1) Clauser, Brett 2) Salas, Jeremiah 3) Gibson, Zack 4) Allett, Matthew

 
Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

Team  Relay Finals H# Points

Finals

101 Kalamazoo Hackett     A 21:33.92
1) Mann, Liam 2) Chafty, David 3) Finley, Andrew 4) Backman, Isaac
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Finals ...   (Boys 4x200 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Finals H# Points

82 Decatur     A 21:34.45
1) Clauser, Brett 2) Benavides, Gio 3) Reyna, Bryce 4) Allett, Matthew

63 Kalamazoo Christian     A 21:36.73
1) Triemstra, Evan 2) Hoogenboom, Kyle 3) Bogard, Connor 4) Dommer, Lucas

54 Cassopolis Ross Beatty     A 21:36.83
1) Grissom, Braydon 2) Jamison, Daishean 3) Christopher, Steven 4) Millirans, Cole

45 Three Oaks River Valley     A 21:40.66
1) Forker, Andrew 2) Seifert, Joshua 3) West, Tayte 4) Smith, Jeremiah

36 Marcellus     A 21:43.09
1) Borger, Ethan 2) Shenfeld, AJ 3) Thornburgh, Carter 4) Marsh, Travis

27 Eau Claire     A 21:45.04
1) Spencer, Twan 2) Smith, Treyvion 3) Baskin, Landon 4) Taylor, Karmelo

18 Lawrence     A 21:47.68
1) Edson, Jakob 2) McCaw, Ben 3) Mancera, Mauricio 4) Payment, Zach

 9 Benton Harbor Countryside     A 11:49.28
1) Brown, Jeffrey 2) Norris, Victor 3) Lopez, Fabian 4) DiCicco, Rylan

 10 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho     A 11:49.32
1) Green, Nathaniel 2) Poll, Nathan 3) Wielens, Lucas 4) Warner, Braden

 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

Team  Relay Finals H# Points

Finals

101 Kalamazoo Christian     A 23:40.57
1) Triemstra, Evan 2) Koetje, Nathan 3) Hoogenboom, Kyle 4) Bogard, Isaac

82 Cassopolis Ross Beatty     A 23:43.05
1) Ward, Robert 2) Grissom, Braydon 3) Jamison, Daishean 4) Millirans, Cole

63 Kalamazoo Hackett     A 23:47.26
1) Kuhn, Noah 2) Chafty, David 3) Bresnahan, Gabe 4) Backman, Isaac

54 Marcellus     A 23:48.82
1) Marsh, Travis 2) Haas, Wyatt 3) Thornburgh, Carter 4) Etter, Gavin

45 Gobles     A 23:49.93
1) Austin, Alexander 2) Huizenga, Eli 3) Lee, Alex 4) Kohlert, Mickey

36 Three Oaks River Valley     A 23:57.44
1) Forker, Andrew 2) Brooks, Braiden 3) West, Tayte 4) Smith, Jeremiah

27 Eau Claire     A 24:07.29
1) Spencer, Twan 2) Baskin, Landon 3) Frazier, Donovan 4) Fisher, Aidan

18 Decatur     A 24:09.38
1) Reyna, Bryce 2) Moreno, Javier 3) Benavides, Gio 4) Hammon, Blaike

 9 New Buffalo     A 14:12.83
1) Barnes, Emerson 2) Bourne, Harrison 3) Lantz, Jack 4) Peters, Nick

 10 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho     A 14:21.64
1) Green, Nathaniel 2) Marsh, Ronan 3) Wielens, Lucas 4) Warner, Braden

 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

Team  Relay Finals Points

Finals

101 Kalamazoo Christian     A  8:42.65
1) Miedema, Kyle 2) Bos, Isaac 3) Bogard, Isaac 4) Koetje, Nathan

82 Lawrence     A  8:57.97
1) Amthor, Brody 2) Beiter, Isaiah 3) Mancera, Mauricio 4) Saldana, Anthony

63 Cassopolis Ross Beatty     A  9:02.78
1) Gillesby, Ben 2) Ward, Aidan 3) Westphal, William 4) Ward, Robert
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Finals ...   (Boys 4x800 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Finals Points

54 Gobles     A  9:10.32
1) Austin, Alexander 2) Huizenga, Eli 3) Kohlert, Mickey 4) Devers, Nile

45 Marcellus     A  9:19.86
1) Haas, Wyatt 2) Etter, Gavin 3) Borger, Ethan 4) Thornburgh, Carter

36 Three Oaks River Valley     A  10:22.77
1) York, Austin 2) Nicely, Max 3) Brooks, Braiden 4) Seifert, Joshua

27 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho     A  10:36.39
1) Warner, Braden 2) Marsh, Ronan 3) Wielens, Lucas 4) Green, Nathaniel

 
Boys High Jump

Name  School Finals Points

Finals

101 Vantilburg, Jaxon Marcellus  J6-01.00
52 Gabele, Adam Kalamazoo Christian  J5-09.00
62 Lee, Alex Gobles  J5-09.00
82 Taylor, Karmelo Eau Claire  J5-09.00
42 Szczesny, Jack Kalamazoo Christian  J5-09.00

 50.26 Allett, Matthew Decatur  J5-06.00
16 Peters, Nick New Buffalo  J5-06.00

 50.26 Poll, Nathan St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho  J5-06.00
 9 Austin, Alexander Gobles  J5-03.00
 --- Barnes, Emerson New Buffalo  DQ
 --- Moreno, Javier Decatur  DQ
 --- Atkins, Henry Eau Claire  DQ

 
Boys Pole Vault

Name  School Finals Points

Finals

101 Dragan, Peter Kalamazoo Hackett  10-00.00
82 Brewer, Andrew Marcellus  9-06.00

 50.53 Miedema, Kyle Kalamazoo Christian  9-00.00
 50.53 Ruiz, Chris Gobles  9-00.00
 50.35 Benavides, Gio Decatur  8-06.00
 50.35 Clauser, Brett Decatur  8-06.00

 --- Wilkes, Xavier Gobles  DQ
 
Boys Long Jump

Name  School Prelims

Preliminaries

 1 Grissom, Braydon Cassopolis Ross Beatty  17-11.75 q

 2 Edson, Jakob Lawrence  17-10.75 q

 3 Peters, Nick New Buffalo  17-10.25 q

 4 Smith, Jeremiah Three Oaks River Valley  17-10.00 q

 5 Christopher, Steven Cassopolis Ross Beatty  17-09.75 q

 6 Gabele, Adam Kalamazoo Christian  17-05.75 q

 7 Lansdale, Seth Marcellus  17-02.00 q

 8 Bogard, Connor Kalamazoo Christian  16-08.50 q

 9 Lantz, Jack New Buffalo  16-00.25
 10 Reyna, Bryce Decatur  16-00.00
 11 DiCicco, Rylan Benton Harbor Countryside  15-03.00
 12 Poll, Nathan St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho  14-08.00
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys Long Jump)
Name  School Prelims

 13 Witt, Connor Gobles  14-07.50
 14 Huizenga, Eli Gobles  14-00.25
 15 Phillips, Jordan Eau Claire  10-07.50
 16 Preece, Isaac Three Oaks River Valley  9-10.50

 
Boys Long Jump

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Grissom, Braydon Cassopolis Ross Beatty 17-11.75 17-11.75  
82 Edson, Jakob Lawrence 17-10.75 17-10.75  
63 Peters, Nick New Buffalo 17-10.25 17-10.25  
54 Smith, Jeremiah Three Oaks River Valley 17-10.00 17-10.00  
45 Christopher, Steven Cassopolis Ross Beatty 17-09.75 17-09.75  
36 Gabele, Adam Kalamazoo Christian 17-05.75 17-05.75  
27 Lansdale, Seth Marcellus 17-02.00 17-02.00  
18 Bogard, Connor Kalamazoo Christian 16-08.50 16-08.50  

Preliminaries

 9 Lantz, Jack New Buffalo 16-00.25  
 10 Reyna, Bryce Decatur 16-00.00  
 11 DiCicco, Rylan Benton Harbor Countryside 15-03.00  
 12 Poll, Nathan St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho 14-08.00  
 13 Witt, Connor Gobles 14-07.50  
 14 Huizenga, Eli Gobles 14-00.25  
 15 Phillips, Jordan Eau Claire 10-07.50  
 16 Preece, Isaac Three Oaks River Valley 9-10.50  

 
Boys Shot Put

Name  School Prelims

Preliminaries

 1 McKinley, Caden Kalamazoo Hackett  41-04.50 q

 2 Mann, Kenny Decatur  38-08.50 q

 3 Goscenski, Alex Kalamazoo Hackett  37-04.50 q

 4 VanDyke, Konraad Kalamazoo Christian  37-01.00 q

 5 Brown, Jeffrey Benton Harbor Countryside  36-00.50 q

 6 Lee, Andrew Gobles  35-10.00 q

 7 Ferguson, Brady Marcellus  34-00.50 q

 8 VanHorn, Nolan Gobles  33-03.50 q

 9 Stuckey, Landon Eau Claire  32-08.00
 10 Flowers, Nolyn Decatur  32-06.00
 11 Shenfeld, AJ Marcellus  32-03.50
 12 Gothberg, Logan Eau Claire  31-04.50
 13 Tangeman, Conner Lawrence  30-07.00
 14 Vitale, Eric New Buffalo  28-01.50
 15 Lynch, Hunter Three Oaks River Valley  28-00.00
 16 Rubio, David Three Oaks River Valley  27-11.00
 17 Pflug, Logan Cassopolis Ross Beatty  27-03.00
 18 Gonzalez, Gabe Lawrence  27-02.00
 19 Fidler, Matthew New Buffalo  24-05.50
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Boys Shot Put

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 McKinley, Caden Kalamazoo Hackett 41-04.50 41-04.50  
82 Mann, Kenny Decatur 38-08.50 38-08.50  
63 Goscenski, Alex Kalamazoo Hackett 37-04.50 37-04.50  
54 VanDyke, Konraad Kalamazoo Christian 37-01.00 37-01.00  
45 Brown, Jeffrey Benton Harbor Countryside 36-00.50 36-00.50  
36 Lee, Andrew Gobles 35-10.00 35-10.00  
27 Ferguson, Brady Marcellus 34-00.50 34-00.50  
18 VanHorn, Nolan Gobles 33-03.50 33-03.50  

Preliminaries

 9 Stuckey, Landon Eau Claire 32-08.00  
 10 Flowers, Nolyn Decatur 32-06.00  
 11 Shenfeld, AJ Marcellus 32-03.50  
 12 Gothberg, Logan Eau Claire 31-04.50  
 13 Tangeman, Conner Lawrence 30-07.00  
 14 Vitale, Eric New Buffalo 28-01.50  
 15 Lynch, Hunter Three Oaks River Valley 28-00.00  
 16 Rubio, David Three Oaks River Valley 27-11.00  
 17 Pflug, Logan Cassopolis Ross Beatty 27-03.00  
 18 Gonzalez, Gabe Lawrence 27-02.00  
 19 Fidler, Matthew New Buffalo 24-05.50  

 
Boys Discus Throw

Name  School Prelims

Preliminaries

 1 Shenfeld, AJ Marcellus  121-08 q

 2 Ferguson, Brady Marcellus  112-07 q

 3 Lee, Andrew Gobles  107-02.50 q

 4 Mann, Kenny Decatur  104-02 q

 5 VanDyke, Konraad Kalamazoo Christian  102-06.50 q

 6 Triemstra, Evan Kalamazoo Christian  100-06 q

 7 Gothberg, Logan Eau Claire  99-05 q

 8 Goscenski, Alex Kalamazoo Hackett  99-01.50 q

 9 Gonzalez, Gabe Lawrence  90-04
 10 Root, Eric Kalamazoo Hackett  89-03
 11 Stuckey, Landon Eau Claire  89-01
 12 Flowers, Nolyn Decatur  85-01
 13 Lynch, Hunter Three Oaks River Valley  81-01
 14 VanHorn, Nolan Gobles  77-03.50
 15 Brown, Jeffrey Benton Harbor Countryside  74-06.50
 16 Pflug, Logan Cassopolis Ross Beatty  74-02.50
 17 Tangeman, Conner Lawrence  73-06
 18 Rubio, David Three Oaks River Valley  70-03.50
 19 Dailey, Ben New Buffalo  65-06
 20 Fidler, Matthew New Buffalo  65-01
 21 Fisher, Aidan Eau Claire  60-09.50
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Boys Discus Throw

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Shenfeld, AJ Marcellus 121-08 121-08  
82 Ferguson, Brady Marcellus 112-07 112-07  
63 Lee, Andrew Gobles 107-02.50 107-02.50  
54 Triemstra, Evan Kalamazoo Christian 100-06 105-06  
45 Mann, Kenny Decatur 104-02 104-02  
36 VanDyke, Konraad Kalamazoo Christian 102-06.50 102-06.50  
27 Gothberg, Logan Eau Claire 99-05 99-05  
18 Goscenski, Alex Kalamazoo Hackett 99-01.50 99-01.50  

Preliminaries

 9 Gonzalez, Gabe Lawrence 90-04  
 10 Root, Eric Kalamazoo Hackett 89-03  
 11 Stuckey, Landon Eau Claire 89-01  
 12 Flowers, Nolyn Decatur 85-01  
 13 Lynch, Hunter Three Oaks River Valley 81-01  
 14 VanHorn, Nolan Gobles 77-03.50  
 15 Brown, Jeffrey Benton Harbor Countryside 74-06.50  
 16 Pflug, Logan Cassopolis Ross Beatty 74-02.50  
 17 Tangeman, Conner Lawrence 73-06  
 18 Rubio, David Three Oaks River Valley 70-03.50  
 19 Dailey, Ben New Buffalo 65-06  
 20 Fidler, Matthew New Buffalo 65-01  
 21 Fisher, Aidan Eau Claire 60-09.50  

 

Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Gobles 117.5 2) Marcellus 105

3) New Buffalo 97.5 4) Kalamazoo Christian 92.5

5) Kalamazoo Hackett 75 6) Three Oaks River Valley 41

7) St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho 31 8) Cassopolis Ross Beatty 29.5

9) Lawrence 28 10) Benton Harbor Countryside 11

11) Eau Claire 10 12) Decatur 8
 

Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Kalamazoo Christian 126.5 2) Kalamazoo Hackett 125

3) Cassopolis Ross Beatty 83 4) Marcellus 82

5) Decatur 59.5 6) Lawrence 54

7) Gobles 51.5 8) Three Oaks River Valley 28

9) Eau Claire 27 10) New Buffalo 12

11) St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catho 4.5 12) Benton Harbor Countryside 4


